FORM PTO-1595	05-10-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office
FREEDRI LIEST WELLOW HELD HAVE A WARREN HA		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	102085400	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies):
Nobuyoshi Morimoto 5 - 1 - 70	2 Name:	NIHON DOT.COM CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes	<u></u> No	
	Street Address:	#201, 2-4-11, Mita, Minato-ku
		Tokyo, Japan 108-0073
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		2 2
		워크 4
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		ME WELL WESSESTION
Other		0710W
Execution Date: April 16, 2002		11: 25 271034
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	tion, the execution date of this application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/613,339 filed July 10, 2000	B. Pa	atent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
C. N		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert C. Kowert		
Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.		
Street Address: P.O. Box 398		
City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398		
	1 —	SFR 3.41):
	Enclo	sed rized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account	nt number:501505/5596-00300/RCK
	(Attach a duplication	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any atta	iched copy is a true copy of the original document.
Robert C. Kowert	WICH	April 23, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 39,255		Total number of pages:3
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)		
AE (AD (2002 REVENUE 00000048 501505 09613339		
09/03/5005 ABJUNE		
Q1 FC:581 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 012868 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to NIHON DOT. COM CO., LTD. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Japan, and having its principal place of business at Tokyo, Japan, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed July 10, 2000, Serial No. 09/613,339, and is entitled A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NEGOTIATING IMPROVED TERMS FOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES BEING PURCHASED THROUGH THE INTERNET, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Date: April 16, 2002

(Signature) Name:

Nobuyoshi Morimoto

Robert C. Kowert Conley, Rose, & Tayon, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, Texas 78767-0398

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012868 FRAME: 0550